

Key	Parts No.	Description	Qty.
1	89062	Door Knob	1
	89635	Door Knob (Black)	1
2	83005	Machine Screw (10-24 x 1/2)	1
3	83033	Machine Screw (8-32 x 1/4)	1
4	83093	Spring Latch	1
5	83244	Kep Nut (10-24 Plain)	1
6	67968	Cabinet Door Frame	1
	67968B	Cabinet Door Frame (Black)	1
7	69271	Thermostat Linkage Adjuster	1
8	85381W	Control Panel Plate (Brown)	1
	85381BW	Control Panel Plate (Black)	1
9	89142	Thermostat Knob	1
	89687	Thermostat Knob	1
10	67725	Cabinet Front	1
	67725P	Cabinet Front (Pewter)	1
11	67967	Cabinet Left Side	1
	67967B	Cabinet Left Side (Black)	1
12	21593	Hinge Support	1
13	83833	Hinge Clip	1
14	67966	Cabinet Top	1
	67966B	Cabinet Top (Black)	1
15	67743	Thermostat	1
16	21063	Back Brace	2
17	67514	Cabinet Back	1
	69557B	Cabinet Back (Black)	1
18	89065	Door Hinge	4
19	67969	Cabinet Door	1
	67969B	Cabinet Door (Black)	1
20	23477	Top Thermostat Shield	1
N/S	891492	Blower Assembly	1



Key	Parts No.	Description	Qty.
2	67859	Base Weldment	1
3	22090	Smoke Curtain	1
N/S	22171	Smoke Curtain Bracket	2
4	40246	Flue Collar	1
5	88032	Flue Collar Gasket	1
6	40075	Draft Damper Frame	1
7	23476	Draft Control Damper	1
8	25550	Draft Damper Hinge Pin	1
9	83818	Clip Spring	1
10	40076	Fire Grate	2
11	40100	Front & Back Liner	3
12	89066	Firebrick (FBP6 - Pack of 6 - \$38.25)	10
13	40132	Firebrick Retainer	2
14	891171	Feed Door Assembly	1
15	891172	Ash Door Assembly	1
16	22108	Latch	2
17	LK26SV	Latch Kit	2
N/S	40509	Door Handle only	1
18	DGK2	Door Gasket Kit (Feed & Ash Door)	1
19		Ash Door Gasket (See #18 above)	1
20	83250	Keq Nut (1/4 - 20)	2
21	83045	Washer, Flat	2
22	21467	Latch Spacer	2
23	83872	Hinge Pin (13/8 Long)	1
24	23441	Hinge Pin (Long)	1
25	23475	Heat Shield	1
26	89523	Drop Wooden Handle	1
27	67444	Ash Pan	1
28	40282	Solid Damper	1
29	23474	Top Liner	1
30	22110	Heat Shield	1
31	22030	Secondary Heat Shield	1
32	66080	Grate and Liner Support	2
N/S	83086	Smoke Curtain Nuts	2
N/S	83250	Keq nut	2
N/S	83227	Bolt	6
N/S	83045A	Brick Retainer Screws	6
N/S	83086	Flue Collar Screws	6
N/S	22434	2 Step Latch	1
N/S	83227	Machine Screw (1/4 - 20 x 1)	8